ETIWANDA CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT CITY PROJECT NO. 160805 BID SUMMARY

					Vido Samarzich Inc.		EBS General Engineers		Western Construction Specialist		CT&T Concrete Paving Inc.		Kalban Inc	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
2	Clearing, grubbing & misc removals; landscape restoration	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$184,250.00	\$184,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	
3	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$42,850.00	\$42,850.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
4	Water Pollution Control BMP	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
5	Construction Survey & Monumentation	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,880.00	\$35,880.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,007.00	\$14,007.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	
6	Construct Curb Ramp per SC- 215	60	EA	\$4,168.00	\$250,080.00	\$2,600.00	\$156,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$228,000.00	\$5,095.00	\$305,700.00	
7	Construct 8" Curb and Gutter per SC-200	550	LF	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$27.00	\$14,850.00	\$42.00	\$23,100.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	
8	Construct 8" Curb per SC-202	70	LF	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$21.00	\$1,470.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$38.00	\$2,660.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	
9	Construct Cross Gutter Per SC- 216	8,000	SF	\$16.00	\$128,000.00	\$9.75	\$78,000.00	\$22.00	\$176,000.00	\$17.00	\$136,000.00	\$18.00	\$144,000.00	
10	Full Depth AC Pavement over 12" native subgrade	6,750	SF	\$8.00	\$54,000.00	\$8.00	\$54,000.00	\$10.85	\$73,237.50	\$7.00	\$47,250.00	\$14.00	\$94,500.00	
11	Grind & overlay existing pavement with 0.10' AC	1,550	SF	\$9.00	\$13,950.00	\$14.50	\$22,475.00	\$2.64	\$4,092.00	\$2.92	\$4,526.00	\$12.00	\$18,600.00	
12	Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk over 12" compacted native	4,950	SF	\$9.50	\$47,025.00	\$6.25	\$30,937.50	\$9.00	\$44,550.00	\$12.00	\$59,400.00	\$10.00	\$49,500.00	
13	Install detectable warning surface per City Std. SC-215	12	EA	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$630.00	\$7,560.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	
14	Adjust existing utility to grade	13	EA	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	
15	Construct 8" Curb integral with spandrel	735	LF	\$40.00	\$29,400.00	\$21.00	\$15,435.00	\$16.00	\$11,760.00	\$55.00	\$40,425.00	\$25.00	\$18,375.00	
16	Construct retaining curb per SC- 215 detail D	720	LF	\$30.00	\$21,600.00	\$10.75	\$7,740.00	\$45.00	\$32,400.00	\$35.00	\$25,200.00	\$15.00	\$10,800.00	
17	Install Solar powered RRFB	2	EA	\$13,440.00	\$26,880.00	\$12,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$27,600.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	
18	Apply green paint per detail B	7,600	SF	\$5.89	\$44,764.00	\$5.62	\$42,712.00	\$4.73	\$35,948.00	\$6.15	\$46,740.00	\$5.60	\$42,560.00	
19	Apply dashed green paint per detail C	10,700	SF	\$7.15	\$76,505.00	\$6.83	\$73,081.00	\$4.74	\$50,718.00	\$7.48	\$80,036.00	\$6.85	\$73,295.00	
20	Install in roadway warning lights system	2	EA	\$22,960.00	\$45,920.00	\$21,525.00	\$43,050.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$23,575.00	\$47,150.00	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00	
21	Signing & Striping	1	LS	\$121,458.00	\$121,458.00	\$123,990.00	\$123,990.00	\$100,637.50	\$100,637.50	\$126,978.40	\$126,978.40	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00	
22	Traffic Signal - Etiwanda at Cactus Ave	1	LS	\$79,520.00	\$79,520.00	\$74,550.00	\$74,550.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$81,650.00	\$81,650.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	
23	Traffic Signal - Etiwanda at Riverside Ave	1	LS	\$25,784.00	\$25,784.00	\$24,175.00	\$24,175.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$26,474.15	\$26,474.15	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	
BID SCHEDULE TOTAL					\$1,098,036.00		\$1,102,095.50		\$1,123,103.00		\$1,178,746.55		\$1,198,530.00	

ETIWANDA CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT CITY PROJECT NO. 160805 BID SUMMARY

			Тгусо		Calpromax Engineering		Onyx Paving		Hardy & Harper		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$60,600.00	\$60,600.00
2	Clearing, grubbing & misc removals; landscape restoration	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$163,291.00	\$163,291.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00
4	Water Pollution Control BMP	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,766.00	\$7,766.00
5	Construction Survey & Monumentation	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
6	Construct Curb Ramp per SC- 215	60	EA	\$4,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$276,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$270,000.00	\$5,240.00	\$314,400.00
7	Construct 8" Curb and Gutter per SC-200	550	LF	\$59.00	\$32,450.00	\$57.00	\$31,350.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$57.00	\$31,350.00
8	Construct 8" Curb per SC-202	70	LF	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$46.00	\$3,220.00	\$46.00	\$3,220.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00
9	Construct Cross Gutter Per SC- 216	8,000	SF	\$12.50	\$100,000.00	\$18.00	\$144,000.00	\$15.50	\$124,000.00	\$19.00	\$152,000.00
10	Full Depth AC Pavement over 12" native subgrade	6,750	SF	\$9.00	\$60,750.00	\$14.00	\$94,500.00	\$9.69	\$65,407.50	\$16.00	\$108,000.00
11	Grind & overlay existing pavement with 0.10' AC	1,550	SF	\$8.50	\$13,175.00	\$11.00	\$17,050.00	\$6.25	\$9,687.50	\$15.00	\$23,250.00
12	Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk over 12" compacted native	4,950	SF	\$7.98	\$39,501.00	\$10.00	\$49,500.00	\$8.50	\$42,075.00	\$9.40	\$46,530.00
13	Install detectable warning surface per City Std. SC-215	12	EA	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$710.00	\$8,520.00
14	Adjust existing utility to grade	13	EA	\$140.00	\$1,820.00	\$460.00	\$5,980.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00
15	Construct 8" Curb integral with spandrel	735	LF	\$88.00	\$64,680.00	\$80.00	\$58,800.00	\$50.00	\$36,750.00	\$48.00	\$35,280.00
16	Construct retaining curb per SC- 215 detail D	720	LF	\$39.00	\$28,080.00	\$40.00	\$28,800.00	\$50.00	\$36,000.00	\$43.00	\$30,960.00
17	Install Solar powered RRFB	2	EA	\$13,310.00	\$26,620.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
18	Apply green paint per detail B	7,600	SF	\$5.25	\$39,900.00	\$6.00	\$45,600.00	\$5.50	\$41,800.00	\$0.20	\$1,520.00
19	Apply dashed green paint per detail C	10,700	SF	\$5.25	\$56,175.00	\$7.50	\$80,250.00	\$7.00	\$74,900.00	\$0.20	\$2,140.00
20	Install in roadway warning lights system	2	EA	\$34,339.00	\$68,678.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00
21	Signing & Striping	1	LS	\$155,750.00	\$155,750.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$123,660.00	\$123,660.00	\$226,000.00	\$226,000.00
22	Traffic Signal - Etiwanda at Cactus Ave	1	LS	\$101,069.00	\$101,069.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
23	Traffic Signal - Etiwanda at Riverside Ave	1	LS	\$92,776.00	\$92,776.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
	BID SCHEDULE TOTAL				\$1,200,724.00		\$1,299,450.00		\$1,331,000.00		\$1,572,057.00